
 
 

शुद्धिपत्र/ Corrigendum 

Date: 29.08.2022 
Last Date for submission: 29.09.2022 up to 16.00 hrs. 

S. 
No. 

Present clause Revised clause 

1. प्रस्ताव प्रस्तुत करने का तरीका Mode of Proposal 

Submission – through email on 
premisestender@sidbi.in or to be uploaded on 

http://eauction.auctiontiger.net and confirm 
through email on premisestender@sidbi.in  

प्रस्ताव प्रस्तुत करने का तरीका Mode of Proposal 

Submission – through email on 
premisestender@sidbi.in or to be uploaded on 

http://eauction.auctiontiger.net and to be 
confirmed through email on 
premisestender@sidbi.in  
 
Or  
 
directly physical submission of documents at the 
Office of Deputy General Manager, Premises, 5th 
floor, Small Industries Development Bank of India 
Plot No.C-11, G Block, Swavalambhan Bhavan, 
Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051 

2. Payment Mode of tender document fee: Not given Payment Mode of tender document fee:  
 
DD in favour of SIDBI, payable at Mumbai; 
 
NEFT [ACCOUNT NAME: SIDBIAPV, Bank Name: 
STATE BANK OF INDIA, Bank account No.: 
37823159064, IFS Code: SBIN0004380, Bank 
Branch: BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX (04380)] 

3.  Place, Time, and date of Pre-bid meeting: 
Not given 

Place, Time, and date of Pre-bid meeting: 
 
Small Industries Development Bank of India Plot 
No.C-11, G Block, Swavalambhan Bhavan, Bandra 
East, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400051 at 03:00 PM on 
21.09.2022  

4. Page 9, item 4 (B) - agency may apply in categories as per original RfP or as per modified 
categories as given on next page: 
 
CONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS: 

 
Empanelment of Contractors is sought for the following categories of works under various cost 
limits. The contractors empanelled under lower cost limit will not be eligible to quote for the works 
costing more than the limit. However, the contractors empanelled under higher class can 
participate even for works in lower cost limits. 
 

mailto:premisestender@sidbi.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Feauction.auctiontiger.net%2F&data=05%7C01%7Chariom%40sidbi.in%7C0d4941ca848f472323c008da69737184%7C6e001869c40c4edfaa169eff4917feb3%7C0%7C0%7C637938241833565348%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Pucx5s8w92WLPbGFaM%2FcCX2d%2Bya7TJsLi2fww%2FXT5dM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:premisestender@sidbi.in
mailto:premisestender@sidbi.in
https://ind01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Feauction.auctiontiger.net%2F&data=05%7C01%7Chariom%40sidbi.in%7C0d4941ca848f472323c008da69737184%7C6e001869c40c4edfaa169eff4917feb3%7C0%7C0%7C637938241833565348%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Pucx5s8w92WLPbGFaM%2FcCX2d%2Bya7TJsLi2fww%2FXT5dM%3D&reserved=0
mailto:premisestender@sidbi.in


 
The various Categories & Cost limits are furnished as under: 
 

S. 
N. 

Category 
  

Value of the works up to which the 
contractor can Participate (Rs. in Lakhs) 

  Category -III Category -II Category-I 

a. Civil Head 15 50 100 

1. Civil, Plumbing, Engg works, 
Landscaping & Gardening 

   

2. Interior, Modular Furniture Furnishing, 
Signage/ Logo suppliers 

   

3. Minor and miscellaneous repair works 
contractor 

   

b. Electrical Head 15 50 100 

1. Electrical works    

2. Security items (CCTV, Automatic 
Gate, Access control entry) 

 
  

c. Mechanical Head 15 50 100 

1. Maintenance of air-conditioners (Split/ 
Window/ Tower ac) 

 
  

2. Fire detection, Alarm & Firefighting 
system and fire extinguishing 
equipment 

   

 

 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 


